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Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;
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Subject: Directive and Unopposed Motion Roli before Basson J - 2 September 2021

Attachments: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Mations - Basson J - 02.09.2021.docx .
L

Dear Sir/Madam,

Directive and Unopposed Motion Roll before Basson J - 2 September 2021

We refer to the above.

Attached hereto, please find the directive and motion roll before Basson J on 2 September 2021,




Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877
Pretoria Fax: 0866804704
30 August 2021

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J — 2 SEPTEMBER 2021

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court Thursday, 2
September 2021. The roll for matters before Judge Basson on 2 September 2021 is

attached hereto.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson
will decide the matters before her on the papers and should a video conference be
hecessary, we will inform the parties expressiy in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams

Mmeeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later
than 15h00, two court days prior to the date the matter is on the roli.




Where opposition by the respondent in perscn is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose
have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant
is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions
under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Casslines within 7 days from the
granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome by Tuesday, 7 September
2021 at 16h00, pleass send a query to aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you will find the above in order.
Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basscn

Tel: 084 986 4751
Fax: 086 680 4704




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 SEPTEMBER 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. GPHASHA VS MIN OF SAFETY & SECURITY  72676/16
2. MS GABURA VS MINISTER OF POLICE 82912/17
3. FNB V5  CPILLAY 66733/18
4. HBZ BANK Vs MOTION CONCEPTS FURNITURE 32810/20
5. FNB VS F HERNE 76224/16
6. CHANGING TIDES VS SPECIALIZED HELP FOR INDUSTRIES 2212/21
7. EX PARTE MR TAYLOR 66735/16 l
].
8. ABSA BANK VS ZB SINGCU 22520/20
il
9. EXPARTE MR TAYLOR 27370/21

10. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS CGA CLADDING SOLUTIONS 20116/21




12.

13,

4.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24.

. MMI GROUP VS M TERBLANCHE 71552/16

lspuTolr VS ERUDITE PROJECTS 24450/21
DL BOLTMAN VS DI BOLTMAN 32372/21
EX PARTE EX PARTE A WEBER 25452/21

TECHNISTRUT PTY LTD VS GECKC CONSTRUCTION 61668/20

FNB VS CMALANI 26650/19

CJ EHLERS VS DT O’DONNELL 33882/21

BMW FINANCIAL VS N NDEBELE 7694/20

ALBERMARLE GARDENS VS ENVIRO PLASCTIC RESINS +2  70065/19

AJ SMITH VS CITY OF TSHWANE 91517/16
MENLYN CORPGRATE PARK VS PN NKOSI 40464/20
FNB 'A) JA LINDE 26028/21

FNB 'S MD LETSOALO 28347/21

NEDBANK A PM EZE 28523/30




26.

27.

28,

28.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

35.

37.

38,

. ABSA BANK VS RAF 20626/21

STANDARD BANK 'S MW LEGODi 42767/20

1 COETZEE A HH COETZEE 6607/19

JW BEZUIDENHOUT ) R BEZUIDENHOUT  13528/21
STANDARD BANK LA NG MKOS! 66991/17
NEXOR 519 CC VS ALTERNATE LIFTING  631i/21

EX PARTE M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 28697/21
SSDS PTY LTD VS D GOVENDER 20641/21

FNB A FBK PROPERTY INVEST 28352/21

EL QHUSHEKILE 'S MINISTER OF POLICE  89351/20
LC CLOETE A WC CLOETE 89531/18

EAGLES VALLEY VS MURCUS FARMING 27060/21
G FISCHER VS INTERDEN MANAGEMENT 27449/21

FNB Vs FACKERMANN +1  27190/21




40.

41,

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51

52.

. ABSA BANK

FNB

V NETHONONDA

ITALTILE CERAMICS

A MUTALIB

SG BANTIJES

OP MATSHANE

IS PETERSEN

EX PARTE IC KELDER

Ji LABUSCHAGNE

WJJ JORDAAN

L NARAIN

CIpC VS

EX PARTE ACN SMIT

VS R NGALIBAL:

75055/17

ML GUNN 28348/21

Vs N NHLAPO 66336/17
&) i MATHONSI +1 24588/21
VS INVADERS ERF 413 & 409 63157/19
VS G BANJTES 20751/20
VS IM GWETSA 17038/20

Vs LINKS MOBILE MART  17996/21

27203/21

VS  SLLABUSCHAGNE 28438/21

VS THELLE MOGOERANE HOSPITAL 16592/21

VS JAA NARAIN 29895/21
JCI LIMITED 4976/19
26184/21




53.

54.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

AIM ELECTRCNIC Vs

EX PARTE ZF JOUBERT +1

5. SIMPSCN SECURITY VS
C GOLDING )
STANDARD BANK VS
EX PARTE D MULDER

EX PARTE OD ZAAYMAN

STANDARD BANK VS

EX PARTE JT NEL

5B GUARANTEE VS
EXPARTE TE DE WET
EX PARTE AW VAN TONDER

EX PARTE P THEKWANE +1

SERAGE PROPERTIES

£6651/19

26189/21

MUTUAL AUSTEN SAFE  13623/21
S5 GOLDING 32019/21
Ci POTGIETER 53227/20
26321/21
38782/21
I MAKHUNGA 14527/20
38781/21
I ASGHARALLI 40589/20
25940/21
38612/21
38614/21




